
2019 Georgia Tech Softball
Overall Statistics for Georgia Tech (as of Mar 16, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 18-10   Home: 12-4   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 3-2   ACC: 3-2

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

21 Breanna Roper  . 4 5 7 28-28 92 27 42 11 0 2 23 59  . 6 4 1 15 0 9 0  . 5 2 8 1 0 4-5 50 35 8  . 9 1 4

66 Skye Webb  . 3 5 4 28-28 82 17 29 3 0 2 17 38  . 4 6 3 10 1 12 0  . 4 3 0 0 3 7-7 40 4 0 1.000

22 Tricia Awald  . 3 3 8 28-28 80 20 27 7 1 7 23 57  . 7 1 3 19 4 22 0  . 4 7 6 2 0 0-1 163 1 1  . 9 9 4

20 Katie Krzus  . 3 2 9 28-27 82 21 27 6 1 8 24 59  . 7 2 0 9 2 12 0  . 4 0 4 1 0 1-1 20 35 1  . 9 8 2

19 Crosby Huckabay  . 3 0 6 25-23 72 12 22 5 1 5 24 44  . 6 1 1 7 3 11 0  . 3 7 6 3 0 0-1 31 0 0 1.000

17 Drew Puckett  . 2 8 1 28-26 64 8 18 7 1 0 10 27  . 4 2 2 14 2 15 0  . 4 2 0 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

14 Kaylee Ellebracht  . 2 7 0 16-13 37 2 10 2 0 1 8 15  . 4 0 5 1 0 3 0  . 2 8 9 0 0 0-0 80 4 1  . 9 8 8

 2 Bailee Zeitler  . 2 4 0 28-28 75 19 18 4 0 1 5 25  . 3 3 3 15 1 10 0  . 3 7 4 0 4 3-4 26 42 8  . 8 9 5

13 Cameron Stanford  . 2 0 5 28-28 73 16 15 3 0 7 17 39  . 5 3 4 13 3 15 0  . 3 4 4 1 1 0-0 45 0 0 1.000

18 Maddie Billings  . 2 0 0 9-1 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0-0 1 2 1  . 7 5 0

 4 Rebecca Prairie  . 1 8 4 18-15 38 7 7 3 0 0 4 10  . 2 6 3 6 0 14 0  . 2 9 5 0 0 0-0 85 6 0 1.000

16 Saige Pye  . 0 0 0 11-1 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 7 7 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------

23 Isabella Many  . 6 6 7 3-0 3 0 2 2 0 0 1 4 1.333 0 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

73 Ariella Jackson  . 1 6 7 17-3 6 8 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 6 7 0 1 2 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 9 0 1  . 9 0 0

31 Lilly Hooper  . 0 0 0 6-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000

 3 Bianca Mora  . 0 0 0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 1 Sydney Stavro  . 0 0 0 21-2 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000

12 Hannah Turnbull  . 0 0 0 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

33 Palmer Pinholster  . 0 0 0 4-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

11 Amber Johns  . 0 0 0 16-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 6 1  . 8 7 5

 5 Brooke Barfield  . 0 0 0 14-5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000

 6 Naomi Dickerson  . 0 0 0 7-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0

 8 Morgan Bruce  . 0 0 0 23-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 26 1  . 9 6 3

Totals  . 2 9 6 28 743 165 220 53 4 33 158 380  . 5 1 1 111 17 131 0  . 3 9 5 9 8 17-21 556 173 24  . 9 6 8

Opponents  . 2 6 2 28 734 132 192 27 0 31 116 312  . 4 2 5 90 13 151 2  . 3 5 0 7 12 15-20 533 176 33  . 9 5 6

LOB - Team (193), Opp (170). DPs turned - Team (7), Opp (5). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (3), K. Krzus 2, T. Awald 1.

Picked off - R. Prairie 1, C. Stanford 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 8 Morgan Bruce  2 . 8 9 9-4 23 14 6 2/0 3 92.0 77 52 38 51 94 10 0 10  . 2 1 9 8 5 0 3 6

11 Amber Johns  3 . 8 3 5-4 16 6 1 0/0 2 38.1 37 29 21 18 22 5 0 7  . 2 5 3 3 6 0 2 3

 6 Naomi Dickerson  4 . 7 2 1-1 7 3 0 0/0 1 13.1 26 11 9 4 9 3 0 0  . 4 1 3 0 1 0 1 1

 5 Brooke Barfield  4 . 8 9 3-1 14 5 0 0/0 1 34.1 38 26 24 11 25 9 0 11  . 2 7 3 3 1 0 1 1

33 Palmer Pinholster 10.50 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 7.1 14 14 11 6 1 0 0 3  . 4 0 0 8 0 0 0 1

Totals  3 . 8 9 18-10 28 28 7 2/0 7 185.1 192 132 103 90 151 27 0 31  . 2 6 2 22 13 0 7 12

Opponents  5 . 7 5 10-18 28 28 8 1/0 0 177.2 220 165 146 111 131 53 4 33  . 2 9 6 8 17 0 9 8

PB - Team (3), K. Ellebrach 2, R. Prairie 1, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (2). SBA/ATT - R. Prairie (7-11), K. Ellebrach

(8-9), M. Bruce (7-8), B. Barfield (5-7), N. Dickerson (2-3), A. Johns (1-2).



2019 Georgia Tech Softball
Overall Statistics for Georgia Tech (as of Mar 16, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 4 Rebecca Prairie 91 85 6 0 1.000 0 7 4  . 6 3 6 1 0

13 Cameron Stanford 45 45 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

66 Skye Webb 44 40 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Crosby Huckabay 31 31 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Brooke Barfield 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

31 Lilly Hooper 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Palmer Pinholster 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Hannah Turnbull 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Sydney Stavro 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Tricia Awald 165 163 1 1  . 9 9 4 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Kaylee Ellebracht 85 80 4 1  . 9 8 8 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 2 0

20 Katie Krzus 56 20 35 1  . 9 8 2 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Morgan Bruce 27 0 26 1  . 9 6 3 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

21 Breanna Roper 93 50 35 8  . 9 1 4 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

73 Ariella Jackson 10 9 0 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Bailee Zeitler 76 26 42 8  . 8 9 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Amber Johns 8 1 6 1  . 8 7 5 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

18 Maddie Billings 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Naomi Dickerson 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

17 Drew Puckett 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Bianca Mora 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Saige Pye 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Isabella Many 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 753 556 173 24  . 9 6 8 7 15 5  . 7 5 0 3 0

Opponents 742 533 176 33  . 9 5 6 5 17 4  . 8 1 0 5 1

Hitting minimums - 5 Games   10 AB

Pitching minimums - 1 Games


